
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018924-2022 

Contract

Maintenance Term Contract

Office of the Surrey Police and Crime Commissioner

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-018924
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-035095  
Published 11 July 2022, 2:11pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Office of the Surrey Police and Crime Commissioner

PO Box 412, Guildford, Surrey

Guildford

GU3 1YJ

Contact

Paige Ward

Email

Paige.Ward@sussex.police.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018924-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018924-2022
mailto:Paige.Ward@sussex.police.uk


Page 2 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

N/A

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.surrey.police.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://www.surrey.police.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Maintenance Term Contract

Reference number

JPS1138

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79993000 - Building and facilities management services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Building and maintenance contract for Surrey Police, Direct Award through Fusion 21
Framework.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £13,468,445

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50500000 - Repair and maintenance services for pumps, valves, taps and metal containers and
machinery

50531100 - Repair and maintenance services of boilers

50532300 - Repair and maintenance services of generators

50710000 - Repair and maintenance services of electrical and mechanical building installations



Page 4 to 7

50711000 - Repair and maintenance services of electrical building installations

50712000 - Repair and maintenance services of mechanical building installations

50720000 - Repair and maintenance services of central heating

79993100 - Facilities management services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Guildford

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Direct Award through Fusion 21 Framework agreement.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Direct award was done under the Fusion 21 Framework Workplace and Facilities Lot6:
Building engineering services. Galliford Try were the number one ranked supplier.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Maintenance Term Contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Galliford Try Facilities Management LTD

Blake House 3 Frayswater Place

Uxbridge

UB8 2AD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

11973882

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £13,468,445

Total value of the contract/lot: £13,468,445



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Surrey Police and Crime Commissioner

Mount Browne Sandy Lane 

Guildford 

GU3 1HG

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T02:56:55+0000
	TCPDF




